

T.P.(C) No. 44-45 OF 2004
 ITEM No.33

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA
 A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.44-45/2004

MOHIT KUMAR AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DATO MOHAN SWAMI AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)(With Office Report)

Date : 27/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vivek Kr. Tanikha, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Manish Vashist, Adv.
 Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Adv.
 Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks.
 The cases are adjourned.

(N. Annapurna) (Vijay Aggarwal)
 Court Master Court Master