

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.Nos.5-6 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 44-45 OF 2004

MOHIT KUMAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DATO MOHAN SWAMI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for clarification of court's order)

Date: 14/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Jayant Bhushab,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Yunus Malik,Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. R.P. Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is not taken up today on the ground of the that
the
petitioner is not present. It is being made clear that if the petiti
oner
will not present on the next date of hearing the
applications for

clarification of Court's order will be dismissed.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

P.S. To Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master